
Case Western Reserve (5-3) -vs- Swarthmore College (6-2)
3/7/2026 at Lexington, SC (Lexington County Sta)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Herrin, David (1-1)
Loss: Radinsky, Jeff (1-1)
HBP: Stillson, Tyler
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 235   Weather: 78 deg, sunny, wind 6 SSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Case Western Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 10 0
Swarthmore College 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 10 0

Case Western Reserve 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O'Connor, James 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Stillson, Tyler p/dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Trout, Matt cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Greer, Tucker 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Donahue, Sean c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Gelle, Calvin 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Sledge, Elijah rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
White, Cole lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Westrick, Eli ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Garbincus, Evan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arterburn, Nate ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Radinsky, Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 10 2 2 4 7

2B: Trout, Matt (1)
SB: O'Connor, James (1); Sledge, Elijah (1); White, Cole (1)
DP: 1

Swarthmore College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kedar, Leor cf 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Sullivan, Aidan rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Johnston, Brad dh/lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kahn, Zac 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Peterson, Deven dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kittredge, Nathaniel ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Clemens, Jackson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Propper-Bowring, A. 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Henze, Wilson c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Potholm, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herrin, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 10 3 2 9 8

2B: Johnston, Brad (1); Kittredge, Nathaniel (1)
HR: Kedar, Leor (1)
SH: Peterson, Deven (1); Henze, Wilson (1)
CS: Sullivan, Aidan (1)
HBP: Kahn, Zac (1); Clemens, Jackson (1)
DP: 3

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stillson, Tyler 7.0 8 2 2 0 8 0 0 2 0 26 29 3 8 110
Radinsky, Jeff (L, 1-1) 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 29
Totals 10 3 3 2 9 0 0 2 0 31 37 4 10 139

Swarthmore College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Potholm, Noah 6.2 7 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 8 8 84
Herrin, David (W, 1-1) 2.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 23
Totals 10 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 34 36 10 10 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Top of 1st CWR SWA
Johnston, Brad to lf. 0 0
O'Connor, James struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 0 0
Stillson, Tyler grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Trout, Matt struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 0 0

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 1st CWR SWA
Kedar, Leor homered to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Sullivan, Aidan singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Johnston, Brad struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Sullivan, Aidan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Kahn, Zac grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 2nd CWR SWA
Greer, Tucker flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 0 1
Donahue, Sean singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
Gelle, Calvin flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Sledge, Elijah grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 2nd CWR SWA
Peterson, Deven struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Kittredge, Nathaniel singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 0 1
Clemens, Jackson hit by pitch (2-2 BKFFFH); Kittredge, Nathaniel advanced to second. 0 1
Propper-Bowring, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 1
Henze, Wilson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 3rd CWR SWA
White, Cole singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
White, Cole stole second. 0 1
Arterburn, Nate grounded out to p (1-2 KSFB); White, Cole advanced to third. 0 1
O'Connor, James walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
O'Connor, James stole second. 0 1
Stillson, Tyler flied into double play rf to c (3-2 BFFBBF); White, Cole out on the play. 0 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 3rd CWR SWA
Kedar, Leor struck out looking (3-2 BBSSBK). 0 1
Sullivan, Aidan grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Johnston, Brad doubled to right center (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Kahn, Zac struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 4th CWR SWA
Trout, Matt fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Greer, Tucker grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Donahue, Sean singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 1
Gelle, Calvin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 4th CWR SWA
Peterson, Deven struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 1
Kittredge, Nathaniel doubled to center field (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Clemens, Jackson grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1



Propper-Bowring, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Top of 5th CWR SWA
Sledge, Elijah singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 0 1
White, Cole flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Sledge, Elijah stole second. 0 1
Arterburn, Nate lined out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 1
O'Connor, James grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 5th CWR SWA
Henze, Wilson singled through the right side (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Kedar, Leor singled to left field (1-1 BK); Henze, Wilson advanced to second. 0 1
Sullivan, Aidan grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Kedar, Leor out on the play; Henze, Wilson
advanced to third. 0 1
Johnston, Brad flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 6th CWR SWA
Stillson, Tyler singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 1
Trout, Matt doubled to right field (1-0 B); Stillson, Tyler advanced to third. 0 1
Greer, Tucker lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Donahue, Sean grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 F); Trout, Matt advanced to third; Stillson, Tyler
scored. 1 1
Gelle, Calvin singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Trout, Matt scored. 2 1
Sledge, Elijah grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 6th CWR SWA
Kahn, Zac hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBFBH). 2 1
Peterson, Deven grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 SB); Kahn, Zac advanced to second. 2 1
Kittredge, Nathaniel grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 1
Clemens, Jackson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 7th CWR SWA
White, Cole struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 1
Arterburn, Nate walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 2 1
O'Connor, James grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBSF); Arterburn, Nate advanced to second. 2 1
Herrin, David to p for Potholm, Noah. 2 1
Stillson, Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 7th CWR SWA
Propper-Bowring, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 1
Henze, Wilson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
Kedar, Leor grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBSFF). 2 1

Case Western Reserve - Top of 8th CWR SWA
Trout, Matt lined out to ss (0-2 FSF). 2 1
Greer, Tucker singled through the left side (2-1 BFB). 2 1
Donahue, Sean singled through the right side (0-0); Greer, Tucker advanced to second. 2 1
Gelle, Calvin popped into double play 1b (0-1 F); Donahue, Sean out on the play. 2 1

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 8th CWR SWA
Sullivan, Aidan singled to center field (3-2 BBSFB). 2 1
Stillson, Tyler to dh. 2 1



Radinsky, Jeff to p. 2 1
Johnston, Brad flied out to lf (0-2 FKF). 2 1
Kahn, Zac struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 1
Peterson, Deven walked (3-1 FBBBB); Sullivan, Aidan advanced to second. 2 1
Kittredge, Nathaniel singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Peterson, Deven advanced to third; Sullivan, Aidan
scored. 2 2
Clemens, Jackson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Top of 9th CWR SWA
Sledge, Elijah grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
Westrick, Eli pinch hit for White, Cole. 2 2
Westrick, Eli singled up the middle (1-2 BKK). 2 2
Arterburn, Nate grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Westrick, Eli out on the play. 2 2

Swarthmore College - Bottom of 9th CWR SWA
Garbincus, Evan to lf for Westrick, Eli. 2 2
Propper-Bowring, A. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
Henze, Wilson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Propper-Bowring, A. advanced to second. 2 2
Kedar, Leor singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Propper-Bowring, A. scored. 2 3


